
 

2025-2026 Academic Calendar 
 

Fall 2025 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
16 Week Classes 

 

 
1st 8 Week Classes 

 

 
2nd 8 Week Classes 

 

 

Canvas Opens for Fall Classes August 15, Friday August 15, Friday October 17, Friday 

Classes Begin August 18, Monday August 18, Monday October 20, Monday 

Last Day 100% Tuition & Fees Refund August 25, Monday August 20, Wednesday October 22, Wednesday 

Last Day to Add Class(es) August 25, Monday August 20, Wednesday October 22, Wednesday 

Last Day to Drop Class(es)  August 25, Monday August 25,  Monday October 27, Monday 

Last Day 50% Tuition & Fees Refund September 2, Tuesday August 25, Monday October 27, Monday 

Census Dates August 26, Tuesday August 26, Tuesday October 28, Tuesday 

Administrative Withdrawals September 8, Monday September 8, Monday November 10, Monday 

Mid-Terms 
October 6-10 
Monday-Friday 

September 8-12 
Monday-Friday 

November 10-14 
Monday-Friday 

Mid-Term Grades Due October 14, Tuesday September 16, Tuesday November 18, Tuesday 

Last Day to Withdraw with a W Grade  October 6, Monday September 8, Monday November 10, Monday 

Last Day to Withdraw with a WP, WN, 
or WF Grade 

December 8, Monday September 29, Monday  December 8, Monday 

Finals  
December 15-17  
Monday-Wednesday 

October 6-10 
Monday-Friday 

December 15-17  
Monday-Wednesday 

Classes End December 17, Wednesday October 10, Friday December 17, Wednesday 

Final Grades Due  
December 17, Wednesday 

Submit by 11:59pm 

October 14, Tuesday December 17, Wednesday 

Submit by 11:59pm 

Faculty Report August 11, Monday  
Convocation August 13, Wednesday 

Spring 2026 Graduation Applications 

Due 

November 1, Saturday 

Spring and Summer 2026 Registration 

Begins 

November 3, Monday 

Fall Commencement December 19, Friday 

Holidays and Days Off During Fall 2025 Semester 
Labor Day (No Classes & College Closed) September 1, Monday 

Fall Break (No Classes) October 13-17 Monday-Friday 

Thanksgiving Break (No Classes) November 24-28 Monday-Friday 

Thanksgiving Holiday (College Closed)  November 26-28,  Wednesday-Friday 

Christmas Break (College Closed) December 22, Monday- January 4, 2026, Sunday 

https://coxcollege.edu/


 

Spring 2026 

 Spring Intersession 

Canvas Opens for Intersession Classes  January 2, Friday 

Intersession Classes Begin January 5, Monday 

Last day 100% Tuition & Fees Refund/Last Day to Add or Drop a Class January 5, Monday 

Last day 50% Tuition & Fees Refund January 6, Tuesday 

Census Date January 7, Wednesday 

Intersession Classes End January 16, Friday 

Intersession Grades Due January 20, Tuesday 

 

 16 Week Classes 

 

1st 8 Week Classes 

 

2nd 8 Week Classes 

 
 

Canvas Opens for Spring Classes January 16, Friday January 16, Friday March 20, Friday 

Spring Classes Begin January 20, Tuesday January 20, Tuesday March 23, Monday 

Last Day 100% Tuition & Fees Refund January 27, Tuesday January 22, Thursday March 25, Wednesday 

Last Day to Add Class(es) January 27, Tuesday January 22, Thursday March 25, Wednesday 

Last Day to Drop Class(es) January 27, Tuesday January 27, Tuesday March 30, Monday 

Last Day 50% Tuition & Fees Refund  February 3, Tuesday January 27, Tuesday March 30, Monday 

Census Dates January 28, Wednesday January 28, Wednesday March 31, Tuesday 

Administrative Withdrawals February 10, Tuesday February 10, Tuesday April 13, Monday 

Mid-Terms March 9-13,  

Monday-Friday 

February 9-13, 

Monday-Friday 

April 13-17, 

Monday-Friday 

Mid-Term Grades Due March 17, Tuesday February 17, Tuesday April 21, Tuesday 

Last Day to Withdraw with a W Grade March 9, Monday February 9, Monday April 13, Monday 

Last Day to Withdraw with a WP, WN, 

or WF Grade 

May 4,  Monday March 2, Monday May 4,  Monday 

Finals May 11-13  

Monday-Wednesday 

March 9-13,  

Monday-Friday 

May 11-13  

Monday-Wednesday 

Classes End May 13, Wednesday March 13, Friday May 13, Wednesday 

Final Grades Due May 13, Wednesday 
Submit by 11:59pm 

March 17, Tuesday May 13, Wednesday 
Submit by 11:59pm 

Faculty Report January 12, Monday   

Fall 2026 Registration Begins April 6, Monday 

Spring Commencement May 15, Friday 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Holidays During Spring 2026 Semester 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (No Classes & College Closed) January 19, Monday 

 
President’s Day (No Classes & College Closed) February 16, Monday 

Spring Break (No Classes) March 16-20 Monday-Friday 

Good Friday (No Classes & College Closed) April 3, Friday 
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Summer 2026 

 

 Summer Session 0 
(12 Weeks: May 26-

August 14) 

Summer Session 1 
(8 Weeks: May 18-

July 10) 

Summer Session 2 
(8 Weeks: June 1-

July 24) 

Summer Session 3 
(5 Weeks: July 13-

August 14) 

Canvas Opens for 

Summer Classes 

May 22, Friday May 15, Friday May 30, Friday July 10, Friday 

Classes Begin May 26,  Tuesday May 18, Monday June 1, Monday July 13, Monday 

Last Day 100% Tuition 
& Fees Refund    

May 28, Thursday May 20, Wednesday June 3, Wednesday July 13, Monday 

Last Day to Add 
Class(es) 

May 28, Thursday May 20, Wednesday June 3, Wednesday July 13, Monday 

Last Day to Drop 
Class(es) 

June 2, Tuesday May 26, Tuesday June 8, Monday July 14, Tuesday 

Last Day for 50% 
Tuition & Fees Refund 

June 2, Tuesday May 26, Tuesday June 8, Monday July 14, Tuesday 

Census Dates June 3, Wednesday May 27, Wednesday June 9, Tuesday July 15, Wednesday 

Administrative 

Withdrawals 

June 16, Tuesday June 8, Monday June 22, Monday July 27, Monday 

Last Day to Withdraw 

with a W Grade 

July 6, Monday June 15, Monday June 29, Monday July 27, Monday 

Mid-Terms June 29- July 2,  

Monday-Thursday 

June 8-12, 

Monday-Friday 

June 22-26, 

Monday-Friday 

N/A 

Mid-Term Grades Due July 7, Tuesday June 16, Tuesday June 30, Tuesday N/A 

Last Day to Withdraw 
with a WP, WN, or WF 
Grade 

August 3, Monday June 29, Monday July 13, Monday August 3, Monday 

Finals August 10-14, 
Monday- Wednesday 

July 6-10, 
Monday-Friday 

July 20-24 
Monday-Friday 

August 10-14,  
Monday- Wednesday 

Classes End August 14, Wednesday July 10, Friday July 24,  Friday August 14, Wednesday 

Final Grades Due August 14, Wednesday 
Submit by 11:59pm 

July 14, Tuesday July 28, Tuesday August 14, Wednesday 
Submit by 11:59pm 

 

  

 

Holidays/Days Off During Summer 2026 Semester 
Memorial Day (No Classes & College Closed) May 25, Monday 

Juneteenth (No Classes & College Closed) June 19, Friday 

Fall 2026 Graduation Applications Due July 1, Wednesday 

Independence Day (No Classes & College Closed) July 3, Friday (Observed) 

 

https://coxcollege.edu/

